

THE CITY COUNCIL OF PORT LOUIS

Bid Notice No. 11/2024

INVITATION FOR PROPOSALS THROUGH OPEN NATIONAL BIDDING

RFP/001/23-24

(Authorised under Sections 17 of the Public Procurement Act 2006)

Selection of Consultancy Firm for:

"Setting Up of Port Louis Cultural and Artistic Trail"

- 1. The Municipal City Council of Port Louis invites Request for Proposal from local consultancy firms for Consultancy Services for Setting Up of Port Louis Cultural and Artistic Trail
- 2. Details of the requirements and conditions are contained in the Request for Proposal document.
- 3. The Request for Proposal document can be downloaded free of charge from the Municipal City Council of Port Louis website http://mccpl.mu/procurement.php
- 4. The Request for Proposal document in sealed envelope clearly marked RFP /001/23-24 "Selection of Consultancy Firm for Setting Up of Port Louis Cultural and Artistic trail" should be addressed to The Chief Executive and must be deposited in the Tender Box at the hereunder mentioned address on Friday 15 March 2024 up to 11 00 hrs (local time) at latest.

The Municipal City Council of Port Louis Administrative Department 2nd Floor, City Hall Jules Koenig Street Port Louis

- 5. A pre-proposal conference will be held on **Tuesday 27 February 2024 at 13:30 hrs.** Venue: **3rd Floor, Committee Room, The Municipal City Council of Port Louis, Port Louis.**
- 6. Electronic bidding shall not be permitted. Late bids will not be accepted.
- 7. The Municipal City Council of Port Louis reserves the right:
- (a) to accept or reject any bid; and
- (b) to annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to award of contract as per provision of Section 39(1) of the Public Procurement Act 2006.

V. SEEPARSAD
Chief Executive

City Hall Port Louis

15 February 2024